
AIAA Technical Activities Division Leadership (May 2022 – April 2023) 
Jeffrey Hamstra Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Chief jeffrey.w.hamstra@lmco.com 
Angie  Lander AIAA Staff Liaison angiel@aiaa.org 

     
Aerospace Design and Structures Group 
Jeanette Domber Ball Aerospace Director jdomber@ball.com 
Masoud Rais-Rohani University of Maine Deputy Director for Design masoud.raisrohani@maine.edu 
Walter Silva NASA-Langley Research Center Deputy Director for Structures walter.a.silva@nasa.gov 
Dawn Phillips NASA-Marshall Space Flight Center Deputy Director for Forum Coordination dawn.r.phillips@nasa.gov 
ADSG Technical Committee Chairs  

Roeland De Breuker TU Delft Adaptive Structures Technical 
Committee r.debreuker@tudelft.nl 

Clifton Davies Virgin Galactic Design Engineering Technical 
Committee clifton.davies@virgingalactic.com 

Steven Arnold NASA Glenn Research Center Materials Technical Committee steven.m.arnold@nasa.gov 

Vladimir Balabanov Boeing Commercial Airplanes Multidisciplinary Design Optimization 
Technical Committee vladimir.balabanov@boeing.com 

Vicente Romero Sandia National Laboratories Non-Deterministic Approaches 
Technical Committee vjromer@sandia.gov 

Samuel Bradford Jet Propulsion Laboratory (JPL) Spacecraft Structures Technical 
Committee case@jpl.nasa.gov 

William Welsh Lockheed Martin Rotary and 
Mission Systems 

Structural Dynamics Technical 
Committee bill.a.welsh@lmco.com 

Stephen Clay Air Force Research Laboratory Structures Technical Committee stephen.clay.2@us.af.mil 

Steven Broussard The Boeing Company Survivability Technical Committee Steven.R.Broussard@boeing.com 

Jeffrey Newcamp United States Air Force Systems Engineering Technical 
Committee jnewcamp@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
     



Aerospace Sciences Group 
Lesley Weitz The MITRE Corporation Director lweitz@mitre.org 
Joao Luiz Azevedo Instituto de Aeronautica e Espaco Deputy Director for Flight Sciences joaoluiz.azevedo@gmail.com 

Crystal Pasiliao Air Force Life Cycle Management 
Center / EBX Deputy Director for Flight Sciences clpasiliao@gmail.com 

Steven Beresh Sandia National Laboratories Deputy Director for Fluid Sciences sjberes@sandia.gov 
Martiqua Post U.S. Air Force Academy Deputy Director for Fluid Sciences Martiqua.Post@afacademy.af.edu 
ASG Technical Committee Chairs 

Judith Gallman Northrop Grumman Aeronautics 
Systems Aeroacoustics Technical Committee jmgallman5@gmail.com 

Sean Kearney Sandia National Laboratories Aerodynamic Measurement Technology 
Technical Committee spkearn@sandia.gov 

James Coder Pennsylvania State University Applied Aerodynamics Technical 
Committee jcoder@psu.edu 

Kyle DeMars Texas A&M University Astrodynamics Technical Committee demars@tamu.edu 

Stephen McClain Baylor University Atmospheric and Space Environments 
Technical Committee stephen_mcclain@baylor.edu 

Sarah D'Souza NASA-ARC Atmospheric Flight Mechanics Technical 
Committee sndsouza@ucdavis.edu 

Timothy Eymann Air Force Research Laboratory Fluid Dynamics Technical Committee tim.eymann@gmail.com 

Ryan Kew Calspan Systems Ground Testing Technical Committee rkewsd@gmail.com 

Julie Parish Sandia National Laboratories Guidance, Navigation and Control 
Technical Committee jparish@sandia.gov 

Peter Zaal NASA Ames Research Center Modeling and Simulation Technical 
Committee peter.m.t.zaal@nasa.gov 

Trevor Moeller University of Tennessee Space 
Institute 

Plasmadynamics and Lasers Technical 
Committee tmoeller@utsi.edu 

Jason Rabinovitch Stevens Institute of Technology Thermophysics Technical Committee Jason.Rabinovitch@gmail.com 

Judith Gallman Northrop Grumman Aeronautics 
Systems Aeroacoustics Technical Committee jmgallman5@gmail.com 

 

 
 

 
    



Aircraft Technology, Integration, and Operations Group 
Richard Mange Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Director richard.l.mange@lmco.com 

David Levy Sierra Nevada Corporation Deputy Director for Forums dwlevy2@gmail.com 

Luca Maddalena The University of Texas at 
Arlington Deputy Director for Aircraft Technologies luca@uta.edu 

David Maroney The MITRE Corporation Deputy Director for Aircraft Operations dmaroney@mitre.org 

Megan Scheidt Aerospace Systems Design 
Laboratory, Georgia Tech 

Deputy Director for Cross-Institute 
Coordination megan.scheidt@ae.gatech.edu 

ATIO Technical Committee Chairs 

Michael Petersen NAVAIR Aerodynamic Decelerator Systems 
Technical Committee mlpetersen@gmail.com 

Peng Wei George Washington University Air Transportation Systems Technical 
Committee pwei@gwu.edu 

Jason Merret University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign Aircraft Design Technical Committee merret@illinois.edu 

Tom Reynolds Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology 

Aircraft Operations Technical 
Committee tgr@ll.mit.edu 

Michael Smith Aerostar International Balloon Systems Technical Committee mike.smith@ravenind.com 

Phillip Ansell University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign 

Electrified Aircraft Technology Technical 
Committee ansell1@illinois.edu 

Derek Spear United States Air Force Flight Testing Technical Committee  derek.spear@gmail.com 

Nicoletta Fala Oklahoma State University General Aviation Technical Committee nfala@okstate.edu 

Matthew Zuber 
The Johns Hopkins University - 
Applied Physics Laboratory 
(JHU/APL) 

HYTASP Technical Committee matthew.zuber@jhuapl.edu 

Alan Farnham Farnham Industries Lighter-than-Air Systems Technical 
Committee afarnham127@gmail.com 

James Chou Lockheed Martin – Aeronautics Product Support Technical Committee james.chou@lmco.com 

Geoffrey Jeram United States Army V/STOL Aircraft Systems Technical 
Committee jeram@carefreemaneuver.com 

 
 
 
     



  

Information Systems Group 
Michel Ingham Jet Propulsion Laboratory Deputy Director Michel.D.Ingham@jpl.nasa.gov 
Misty Davies NASA-ARC-TI Deputy Director misty.davies@gmail.com 
Stephen  Blanchette The Aerospace Corporation Deputy Director stephen.blanchette@aero.org 
ISG Technical Committee Chairs 

Thomas Butash Innovative Aerospace Information 
Systems 

Communications Systems Technical 
Committee tom.butash@gmail.com 

James Paunicka Boeing Engineering Operations & 
Technology Computer Systems Technical Committee james.l.paunicka@boeing.com 

Art Tank Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Digital Avionics Technical Committee art.tank@aiaadatc.org 

John-Paul Clarke The University of Texas at Austin Human-Machine Teaming Technical 
Committee johnpaul@utexas.edu 

Jimmie McEver 
The Johns Hopkins University - 
Applied Physics Laboratory 
(JHU/APL) 

Information and Command and Control 
Systems Technical Committee jimmie.mcever@jhuapl.edu 

John Valasek Texas A&M University Intelligent Systems Technical Committee valasek@tamu.edu 

David Faulk Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Sensor Systems and Information Fusion 
Technical Committee david.k.faulk@lmco.com 

Christoph Torens DLR - German Aerospace Center Software Technical Committee christoph.torens@dlr.de 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      



Propulsion and Energy Group 
Rusty Powell Axient Director rusty.powell@axientcorp.com 
Ashwani Gupta University of Maryland Deputy Director for Energy akgupta@umd.edu 
David McGrath Northrop Grumman Deputy Director for Forum Coordination david.k.mcgrath@ngc.com 
Wayne Hurwitz Northrop Grumman Corporation Deputy Director at Large and Operations wayne.hurwitz@ngc.com 
Timothy O'Brien Raytheon Missiles Systems Deputy Director for Air Breathing Propulsion tim.obrien@raytheon.com 

Mitchell Walker Georgia Institute of Technology Deputy Director for Rocket, Space & Advanced 
Propulsion mitchell.walker@ae.gatech.edu 

 PEG Technical Committee Chairs 

Jeremiah McNatt NASA Glenn Research Center Aerospace Power Systems Technical 
Committee jmcnatt@nasa.gov 

Richard Hofer Jet Propulsion Laboratory (JPL) Electric Propulsion Technical Committee richard.r.hofer@jpl.nasa.gov 

Stephanie Sawhill Systima Technologies, Inc. Energetic Components and Systems 
Technical Committee 

stephanie.sawhill@karman-
systima.com 

Eric Ruggiero GE Aviation Gas Turbine Engines Technical 
Committee eric.ruggiero@ge.com 

Faure Malo-Molina Raytheon Missiles & Defense High Speed Air Breathing Propulsion 
Technical Committee faurejoel@gmail.com 

Mario Kobald HyImpulse Technologies  Hybrid Rockets Technical Committee mario.kobald@dlr.de 

Melissa Carter NASA-Langley Research Center Inlets, Nozzles, and Propulsion Systems 
Integration Technical Committee Melissa.B.Carter@gmail.com 

Vineet Ahuja  Liquid Propulsion Technical Committee vineet.ahuja.research@gmail.com 

Jim Cavera Blue Origin LLC Nuclear and Future Flight Propulsion 
Technical Committee j_cavera@yahoo.com 

William Hargus Air Force Research Laboratory Pressure Gain Combustion Technical 
Committee william.hargus@us.af.mil 

Venke Sankaran US Air Force/AFRL/RQRC Propellants and Combustion Technical 
Committee venksank@gmail.com 

Wesley Ryan NASA John F Kennedy Space Center Solid Rockets Technical Committee wesley.j.ryan@nasa.gov 

David Carrington Los Alamos National Laboratory Terrestrial Energy Systems Technical 
Committee dcpajarito@msn.com 

      



Space and Missiles Group 
Lawrence 
“Robbie” Robertson US Air Force Research Lab Director lmrobertson@comcast.net 

Ronald Kohl R J Kohl & Assoc Deputy Director ronkohl@comcast.net 
Karen Barker Brahe Corporation Deputy Director barker571@earthlilnk.net 
SMG Technical Committee Chairs 

Ryan Kobrick Paragon Space Development 
Corporation 

Life Sciences and Systems Technical 
Committee RyanXPC@gmail.com 

Sunil Chintalapati Boston Geospatial Microgravity and Space Processes 
Technical Committee sunil.chintalapati@gmail.com 

Dustin Otten Lockheed Martin Missiles and Fire 
Control Missile Systems Technical Committee dustin.otten@lmco.com 

Amrutur Anilkumar Vanderbilt Univ Reusable Launch Vehicles Technical 
Committee amrutur.v.anilkumar@vanderbilt.edu 

Kerri Cahoy Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology Small Satellite Technical Committee kcahoy@mit.edu 

Sandra Haeuplik-
Meusburger Vienna University of Technology Space Architecture Technical Committee haeuplik@hb2.tuwien.ac.at 

Erik Komendera Virginia Polytechnic Institute and 
State University 

Space Automation and Robotics 
Technical Committee komendera@vt.edu 

Koki Ho Georgia Institute of Technology Space Logistics Technical Committee kokiho@gatech.edu 

Ronald Freeman Washington Evaluators Space Operations and Support Technical 
Committee ronhfreeman@yahoo.com 

Christopher Dreyer Colorado School of Mines Space Resources Technical Committee cdreyer@mines.edu 

Eric Joyce Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc. Space Settlement Technical Committee newspaceideas@gmail.com 

Zachary Krevor Stratolaunch, LLC Space Systems Technical Committee zachary.krevor@stratolaunch.com 

Matthew Cartmell University of Strathclyde Space Tethers Technical Committee matthew.cartmell@strath.ac.uk 

TBD  Northrop Grumman Space Systems Space Transportation Technical 
Committee  

Tim Wadhams CUBRC Weapon System Effectiveness Technical 
Committee wadhams@cubrc.org 

 


